

Ref: Inv/Back Office

Date: 20th September 2021

The Company Secretary, The Ramco Cements Limited, Ramamandiram, Rajapalayam, Tamil Nadu, 626117.

Dear Sir,

Re: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011.(REVISED)

We are sending herewith the disclosures as required under above mentioned SEBI regulations for a person holding more than 5% shares in a listed company. For your information, we are also providing our DP IDs, Client IDs & PAN number.

Our PAN number is AAACL0582H.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Secretary (Investment- M&A)

CC:

1. BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbal 400 001

 NSE Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Encl: As above

Securities and Exchange Board of India

ANNEXURE-A

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A-DetailsoftheAcquisition

Nameo	of theTargetCompany(TC)	The Ramco Cements Limited								
Name(s)oftheacquirerandPersonsActinginConcert(PAC) with the acquirer WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed		No NSE and BSE								
						Detailsoftheacquisition asfollows		Number	% w.r.t. totalshare/voting capitalwherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total dilutedshare/voti ng capital oftheTC(**)
							theacquisitionunderconsideration,holdingofacquireralo PACsof:			
a)	Sharescarryingvotingrights	11,685,778 /	4.952							
b)	Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others)									
	Votingrights (VR)otherwisethan byequityshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcateg ory)									
e)		11,685,778	4.952							
Details	of acquisition									
a) b) c)	Sharescarryingvotingrightsacquired VRs acquiredotherwisethan byequityshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying	120,000	0.051							



category)acquired d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)	120,000	0.051	/	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along withPACsof:		,		
 a) Sharescarryingvotingrights b) VRsotherwisethanbyequityshares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in eachcategory) afteracquisition d) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/others) e) Total(a+b+c+d) 	11,805,778	5.003		
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rightsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransfer/encumbrance,etc.)	OPEN MARKET		2	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time tillredemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equityshares, etc.	3			
Date ofacquisitionof/dateofreceiptofintimationofallotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirertorecei veshares itheTC.	17.09.2021			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethe saidacquisition	Rs. 23,59,92	711		
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidac quisition	Rs. 23,59,92,711			
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCafterthesaidacquisition				



Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 20.09.2021

Note:

(*)Totalsharecapital/voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby the company to the StockExchangeunderClause 35ofthe listingAgreement.

(**)Dilutedshare/votingcapitalmeansthetotalnumberofsharesintheTCassumingfullconversionoftheoutstandingconvertiblesecurities/warrants intoequityshares oftheTC.

(***)Part-Bshall bedisclosedtotheStockExchangesbut shall not bedisseminated.

